



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026, CM APPL.641/2026& CM APPL. 644/2026**

SH BIJENDER SINGHAppellant
Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*)
versus

MS JAIDEVIRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

CM APPL. 643/2026(*Seeking exemption from filing legible copies*)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 644/2026(*Seeking condonation of delay*)

3. The present application has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, read with Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, thereby seeking condonation of delay in filing the captioned appeal.
4. Issue notice.
5. Upon the appellant taking necessary steps, let notice be served upon the respondent, through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
6. List on 12.02.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/pk/kp/tr