



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026, CM APPL. 641/2026 & CM APPL. 644/2026**
SH BIJENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Shaoni Das, Advs.

versus

MS JAIDEVIRespondent
Through: In person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
12.02.2026

1. Respondent/wife, who is appears in person through *Video Conference*, prays for and is granted some time to engage a counsel to represent her.
2. List on 20.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/neha/kz