



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026 & CM APPL. 19983/2026**

SH. BIJENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Pulak Joshi &
Mr. Akhilesh, Advs.
Appellant (*through VC*)

versus

MS. JAIDEVIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.03.2026**

CM APPL. 19976/2026 (*seeking early hearing of the appeal*)

1. Since the matter is already listed on 20.04.2026, i.e., within three weeks from today, this Court is not inclined to consider the present application, at this stage.

2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026 & CM APPL. 19983/2026

3. In the meanwhile, the parties shall place on record affidavits disclosing their movable and immovable properties, policies, details of bank accounts and other assets held by them, as well as details of their current earnings and liabilities, if any, by the next date of hearing.

4. Since the respondent is not present, learned counsel for the appellant



shall serve a copy of this order upon the respondent/learned counsel for the respondent within a period of three days.

5. List on the date already fixed, i.e, 20.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 30, 2026/pk/tr