



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026, CM APPL. 641/2026 & CM APPL.
19983/2026

SH BIJENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: None.

versus

MS JAIDEVIRespondent

Through: Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv. along
with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **08.05.2026**

1. The case is called out. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 12.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 8, 2026

yk/tr