



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026**
SH BIJENDER SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Raj,
Adv.

versus

MS JAIDEVIRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
29.05.2026

CM APPL. 37591/2026 (Early Hearing)

1. The present application is filed by the appellant under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking preponement of hearing of the captioned appeal.
2. Finding no merit, the same is dismissed.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026

3. List on 12.08.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 29, 2026/ neha/hz