



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011080492025

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 3/2026, CM APPL. 641/2026 & CM APPL.
19983/2026**

SH BIJENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu with Ms.
Rajbala & Mr. Fajallu Rehman,
Adv.**

versus

MS JAIDEVI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% 12.08.2026

1. The Registry is directed to requisition the complete Trial Court Record forthwith, within a period of 10 days.
2. List on 18.09.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 12, 2026

yk/kp